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DECEASED PERSONS' ESTATEs-continued. 
----------

Name of Deceased. 

71 Mulvaney, Charles 
72 Myles, George 
73 Niohol, Fanny 
74 Oliver, Budge William t 
75 Pierson, Ellen 
76 Preston, James 
77 Ratoliffe, Elizabeth Wilson Leyes 
7J Reily,John 
79 Rimmer, Thomas Aliok t .. 
80 Robbins, Ernest Toftus t .. 
81 Searle, Percy * .. 
82 Sequin, Gustave Severin 
83 Simpson, John .. 
84 ~clair, William 
85 Smith, James Ewen 
86 Spooner, Edward James~ .. 
87 Stephens, William F. 
88 Stewart, Ernest Oliver t 
89 Stookbridge, Thomas 
90 Thomas, Bridget 
91 Thomas, Henry Samuel 
92 Thomson, Alexander Joseph Sleigh .. 
93 I Threlkeld, Eliza Jane 
94 Tiokner, George .. 
95 Walker, James .. 

96 Walsh, Percy Carline t 
97 , Watson, Charles George 
98 ' Weavers, John .. 
99 I West, Alfred 

lOO White, Ellen Viotoria 
101 Whittaker, Kezia 
102 Wilkins, James William Alexander .. 
103 Williams, Percival Henry .. 

104 Wilson, Rebecca Ann 
105 Wilson, George 
106 Winterbottom, William 

lO7 Wishart, John 
108 Withington, Jane Florenoe 

* Died of wounds. 

Wellington, 17th July, 1916. 

~ew Zealand 
Residence. 

Oamaru .. 

I Opaku .. 
Dunedin 

; Lower Hutt 

I; New Plymouth 
Upper Hutt 

• InvercargiIl 
, Auokland 
i Forlon .. 

Christchurch 
Waikopiri 
Burnside 
Nelson .. 
Oamaru .. 
Wellington 

Taih~pe .. 
Dannevirke 
Auckland 
Dunedin 
Auokland 
Wellington 
Christchuroh 

Rotc;~a 

Auokland 

C~tohurch 
Auckland 
Dunedin 
Christohurch 
Auokland 
Newton 

Auckland 
Christo.lurch 
Napier .. 

Dunedin 
Wellington 

Occupation. 

I Labourer .. 
Farm-manager 

, Married woman 
Frenoh-polisher 
Widow 
Labourer .. 
Saleswoman 
Surveyor .. 
Carpenter .. 
Clerk 
Farmhand 
Railway surfaoeman 
Labourer .. 

I Carpenter .. 
Civil servant 

I 

Saddl~r 
Farmer 
Labourer 
Widow 
Retired 
Saddler 

1 
Widow 

, Farmer 
i Bushfaller .. 

IIFloral artist .. 
I Medical practitioner" 

I 
Old-age pensioner .. 
Mill hand.. .. 
Married woman .. 
Widow.. .. I Gum-sorter 

I Waterside worker 

Married woman 
Fruit-farmer 
Tool-grinder 

Carpenter .. 
Widow 

Dat. 
of 

Death. 

8/8/16 
4/5/16 
2/5/15 

15/8/15 
26/5/16 
11/5/16 
4/5/16 

22/5/16 
8/8/15 

27/4/15 
10/8/15 
13/3/16 
2/4/16 

17/5/16 
16/6/16 
8/8/15 

14/5/16 
27/12/15 

3/4/16 
29/3/16 
9/3/16 

23/5/16 
Not known 

5/5/16 
6/11/15 

13/7/15 
21/2/16 
10/6/16 
12/4/16 
10/6/16 
31/3/16 
25/5/16 
27/1/16 

25/12/15 
9/3/16 

24/5/16 

28/2/16 
16/5/16 

Remarks. 

Intestate. 

Test;te. 

In~te. 

T~te. 

In~tate. 
Testate. 

Int~ate. 

" Testate. 

Wo~kers' Compen
sation Aot. 

Testate. 

In~tate. 

Wo;.'kers' Compen
sation Aot. 

Testate. 

Wo;.'kers' Compen-
, sation Act. 

I 
Testate. 

I Intestate. 

---------- -----
t Killed in action. t Died on acti va servioe. 

FRED. FITCHETT, 
Publio Trustee. 

I NTESTATE Estates of Deoeased Persons reported to the Publio Trustee during the Month of June, 1916, for 
- - Administration under Seotion 16 of the Puhlio Truat Offioe Aot, 1908, pending Grant of Administradon. 

o z 

) -_ .. 

Name .Of Deceased. 

1 Bain, George Albany 
2 carpenter, George Stanley 
3 Codyre, Allan Luoius Erskine 
4 Cornwall, Joseph Martin 
5 Corrie, Frank Reginald 
6 Doidge, Albert Branton 
7_ Douds, James 
8 Duff, Albert I!: D]lp.can, Alexander 

10 Farquhar, William Turner .. 
11 ___ Gl!>lIoway, Robert 
12 Graham, John Telfar 
13 Haining or McGowan, William 
14 Hogg, Thomas Nelson 
15 Ireland, Joseph .. 
16 Lochhead, John Alexander 
17 Lory, Herbert William 
181 McGregor, Philip Donald .. 
19 MoViokar, Hugh .. 
20 M ir, Archibald .. 
21 Palmerson, Harry Stanley 
22 Roberts, Thomas Alexander 
23 Ross, Hector 
24 Sievera, Gerald .. 
25 Walsh, Edward .. 
26 Willis, John or John Arthur 

Wellington, 16th July, 1916. 

New Zealand 
Residence. Occupation. 

~-------- --_ .. 

Balolutha 
Cambridge 
Granity 
Taupiri .. 
Wanganui 
Nelson .. 
Rotorua 
Stewart Island 
Invercargill 
Gisborne 

O~~ro .. 
Masterton 
Whataupoko 
Marton .. 
FeiIding .. 
Livingstone 
Fairlie .. 
Dunedin 
InvercargiIl 
Palmerston North 
Dunedin 

I'L~wn Kurow .. 
Bluff .. 

Labourer .. 
Grocer 
Clerk 
Farm labourer 
Stock agent 
Carpenter .. 
Auotioneer 
Sawmill hand 

Clerk .. 
Soldier 
Farmer 

• Labourer 
. Clerk 
, Tailor 
I Joiner 

Shepherd.. .. 
, Sheep-station hand .. 
, Labourer .. 

Brioklayer .. 
Labourer .. 
Electrician 

I Shepherd .. 
Farmhand 
Farmer 
Coal-carter 

Date 
of 

Death. 
Remarks. 

-/5/15 I Killed in action. 
8/8/15 i 
7/8/15 . 

25/4/15 
9/8/15 

10/7/15 
25/4/16 I 

7/8/15 
-/8/15 

14/8/15 
9/9/15 

20/8/16 
8/5/15 

30/5/16 
-/8/15 
8/8/15 

5/12/15 
29/8/15 
-/5/15 

Died of '~ounds. 
Killed in action. 
Died of wounds. 
Missing. 
Killed in action. 
Missing. 
Killed in action. 
Died of wounds. 
Killed in action. 

Died of 'disease. 
Missing. 
Killed in action. 

23/5/15 
12/7/15 
6/5/16 
9/8/15 
8/8/15 
-/8/15 
3/5/15 Died of '~ounds. 

FRED. FITCHETT, 
. Publio Trustee. 


