DECEASED PERSONS' ESTATES-continued.

No.	Name of Deceased.	New Zealand Residence		Occupation.		Date of Death.	Remarks.
71	Mulvaney, Charles	Oamaru		Labourer		8/8/16	Intestate.
72	Myles, George	Opaku		Farm-manager		4/5/16	,,
73	Nichol, Fanny	Dunedin		Married woman		2/5/15	,,,
74	Oliver, Budge William †	Lower Hutt		French-polisher		15/8/15	Testate.
75	Pierson, Ellen	New Plymouth		Widow		26/5/16	,,
76	Preston, James	Upper Hutt		Labourer		11/5/16	Intestate.
77	Ratcliffe, Elizabeth Wilson Leyes	Invercargill		Saleswoman		4/5/16	,,
73	Reily, John	Auckland		Surveyor		22/5/16	Testate.
79	Rimmer, Thomas Alick †	Foxton		Carpenter		8/8/15	,,
80	Robbins, Ernest Toftus †	Christehurch		Clerk		27/4/15	,,
81	Searle, Percy *	Waikopiri		Farm hand		10/8/15	,,,
82	Sequin, Gustave Severin	Burnside		Railway surfacema	n	13/3/16	Intestate.
83	Simpson, John	Nelson		Labourer		2/4/16	Testate.
84	Sinclair, William	Oamaru		Carpenter		17/5/16	,,
85	Smith, James Ewen	Wellington		Civil servant		16/6/16	,,
86	Spooner, Edward James ‡	,,		,,		8/8/15	,,
87	Stephens, William F	Taihape		Saddler		14/5/16	,,
88	Stewart, Ernest Oliver ‡	Dannevirke		Farmer		27/12/15	,,
89	Stockbridge, Thomas	Auckland		Labourer		3/4/16	
90	Thomas, Bridget	Dunedin	, .	Widow		29/3/16	Intestate.
91	Thomas, Henry Samuel	Auckland		Retired		9/3/16	,,
92	Thomson, Alexander Joseph Sleigh	Wellington		Saddler		23/5/16	,,
93	Threlkeld, Eliza Jane	Christchurch		Widow		Not known	Testate.
94	Tickner, George	,,		Farmer		5/5/16	,,
95	Walker, James	Rotorua	• •	Bushfaller	••	6/11/15	Workers' Compensation Act.
96	Walsh, Percy Carline ‡	Aucklan d		Floral artist		13/7/15	Testate.
97	Watson, Charles George	,,		Medical practitions	er.	21/2/16	,,
98	Weavers, John	Christehurch		Old-age pensioner		10/6/16	,,
99	West, Alfred	Auckland		Mill hand		12/4/16	,,
00	White, Ellen Victoria	Dunedin		Married woman		10/6/16	Intestate.
01	Whittaker, Kezia	Christchurch		Widow		31/3/16	,,
02	Wilkins, James William Alexander	Auckland		Gum-sorter		25/5/16	,,
03	Williams, Percival Henry	Newton	• •	Waterside worker	••	27/1/16	Workers' Compersation Act.
04	Wilson, Rebecca Ann	Auckland		Married woman		25/12/15	Testate.
05	Wilson, George	Christeaurch		Fruit-farmer		9/3/16	•••
06	Winterbottom, William	Napier	••	Tool-grinder		24/5/16	Workers' Comper sation Act.
07	Wishart, John	Dunedin		Carpenter		28/2/16	Testate.
08	Withington, Jane Florence	Wellington		Widow		16/5/16	Intestate.

^{*} Died of wounds.

Wellington, 17th July, 1916.

FRED. FITCHETT,
Public Trustee.

NTESTATE Estates of Deceased Persons reported to the Public Trustee during the Month of June, 1916, for Administration under Section 16 of the Public Trust Office Act, 1908, pending Grant of Administration.

S Name of Deceased.		New Zealand Residence.		Occupation.		Remarks.
Bain, George Albany Carpenter, George Stanley Codyre, Allan Lucius Erskine Cornwall, Joseph Martin Corrie, Frank Reginald Doidge, Albert Branton Douds, James Duff, Albert Duncan, Alexander Farquhar, William Turner Galloway, Robert Graham, John Telfar Haining or McGowan, William Hogg, Thomas Nelson Ireland, Joseph Lochhead, John Alexander Lory, Herbert William McGregor, Philip Donald McVickar, Hugh Mir, Archibald Palmerson, Harry Stanley Roberts, Thomas Alexander Ross, Hector Sievers, Gerald Walsh, Edward Willis, John or John Arthur	Balclutha Cambridge Granity Taupiri Wanganui Nelson Rotorua Stewart Islan Invercargill Gisborne "Onaero Masterton Whataupoko Marton Feilding Livingstone Fairlie Dunedin Invercargill Palmerston N Dunedin Queenstown Clareville Kurow Bluff		Labourer	and	-/5/15 8/8/15 7/8/15 25/4/16 9/8/15 10/7/15 25/4/16 7/8/15 -/8/15 14/8/15 9/9/15 20/8/16 8/5/15 30/5/16 -/8/15 8/8/15 5/12/15 29/8/15 29/8/15 23/5/15 12/7/15 6/5/16 9/8/15 8/8/15 -/8/15 8/8/15 -/8/15	Killed in action. """ """ Died of wounds. Killed in action. Died of wounds. Missing. Killed in action. Died of wounds. Killed in action. Died of disease. Missing. Killed in action. "" Died of disease. Missing. Killed in action. "" Died of wounds.

Wellington, 15th July, 1916.

FRED. FITCHETT,
Public Trustee.

[†] Killed in action.

[‡] Died on active service.